Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



FRONTAGE HOLDINGS CORPORATION

方達控股公司* (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1521)

ANNOUNCEMENT ON THE PROPOSED LISTING OF THE CONTROLLING SHAREHOLDER ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

Hangzhou Tigermed Consulting Co., Ltd., the controlling shareholder of Frontage Holdings Corporation (the "Company") and its subsidiaries (the "Group"), has published a Post-Hearing Information Pack ("PHIP") on the website of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited at www.hkexnews.hk on July 19, 2020 which includes certain information of the Company, some of which has not been disclosed by the Company before. Such information is mainly related to the Company's businesses, including but not limited to the Company's operational performance, customer base, project numbers and quality control systems.

The purpose of this announcement is to notify investors and shareholders of the Company of the above matters.

Potential investors and shareholders of the Company are advised that there is no assurance from the Company that the information contained in the PHIP would be indicative to the overall business and financial performance of the Company. Potential investors and shareholders of the Company are therefore advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company and not to place undue reliance on the information of the Group as set forth in the PHIP.

> By Order of the Board Frontage Holdings Corporation Dr. Zhihe Li Chairman

Hong Kong, July 19, 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Dr. Zhihe Li as executive Director; Mr. Jun Gao as non-executive Director; and Mr. Yifan Li, Mr. Erh Fei Liu and Dr. Jingsong Wang as independent non-executive Directors.

* For identification purpose only